Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann Tipperary County Council

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann, Oifigí Cathartha, Cluain Meala, Co. Thiobraid Árann Tipperary County Council, Civic Offices, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann, Oifigí Cathartha, An tAonach, Co. Thiobraid Árann t 0761 06 5000 e customerservice @tipperarycoco.ie

tipperarycoco.ie

, Tipperary County Council, Civic Offices, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary

## TO EACH MEMBER OF THE TIPPERARY COUNTY JOINT POLICING COMMITTEE

You are hereby requested to attend a meeting of the Tipperary County Joint Policing Committee on:

## Date: 15<sup>th</sup> September 2023 at 10.00 a.m.

Venue: Tipperary-Cahir-Cashel Municipal District Office, Rosanna Road, Tipperary Town, E34 WD51

Zoom Details: https://tipperarycoco.zoom.us/j/5696111483 or use the following Meeting ID: 5696111483,

## Draft Agenda

- 1. Confirmation of the minutes of the 23<sup>rd</sup> of June 2023 Meeting.
- 2. To review levels and patterns of crime, disorder, and anti-social behaviour in Tipperary. Presentation by An Garda Síochána on upto-date crime statistics
- 3. Correspondence Clare-Tipperary Operating Model
- 4. Property Marking
- 5. Municipal District Community Safety Committee
- 6. Southern Regional Networking Event for Joint Policing Committees 12<sup>th</sup> of September 2023.
- 7. CCTV update
- 8. PPN Issues
- 9. AOB
- 10. Date, Time, and Location of next meeting:15<sup>th</sup> December2023